INCH POUND
 The documentation and process conversion measures necessary
 to comply with this revision shall be completed by 30 September 1999 MIL-PRF-19500/382C
28 July 1999
SUPERSEDING
MIL-S-19500/382B
4 October 1993
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

(see 2.2.1).
b. Lead finish (see 3.3.1).
c. Type designation and product assurance level.
d. Packaging requirements (see 5.1).
6.3  Changes from previous issue.  Marginal notations are not used in this revision to identify changes with respect to the previous
issue due to the extent of the changes.
6.4  Qualification.  With respect to products requiring qualification, awards will be made only for products which are, at the time of
award of contract, qualified for inclusion in Qualified Manufacturers List QML-19500 whether or not such products have actually been
so listed by that date.  The attention of the contractors is called to these requirements, and manufacturers are urged to arrange to
have the products that they propose to offer to the Federal Government tested for qualification in order that they may be eligible to be
awarded contracts or purchase orders for the products covered by this specification.  Information pertaining to qualification of
products may be obtained from Defense Supply Center Columbus, DSCC-VQE, Columbus, OH 43216.
CONCLUDING MATERIAL
Custodians: Preparing activity:
Army - CR DLA -CC
Navy - EC
Air Force - 11 (Project 5961-1845)
NASA - NA
DLA - CC
Review activities:
Army - AV
Air Force - 19, 99
STANDARDIZATION DOCUMENT IMPROVEMENT PROPOSAL
INSTRUCTIONS
1.  The preparing activity must complete blocks 1, 2, 3, and 8.  In block 1, both the document number and revision
    letter should be given.
2.  The submitter of this form must complete blocks 4, 5, 6, and 7.
3.  The preparing activity must provide a reply within 30 days from receipt of the form.
NOTE:  This form may not be used to request copies of documents, nor to request waivers, or clarification of
requirements on current contracts.  Comments submitted on this form do not constitute or imply authorization to
waive any portion of the referenced document(s) or to amend contractual requirements.
I RECOMMEND A CHANGE: 1.  DOCUMENT NUMBER
MIL-S-19500/382C
2.  DOCUMENT DATE (YYMMDD)
3.  DOCUMENT TITLE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, TRANSISTOR, PNP, SILICON, LOW-POWER TYPE 2N2944A, 2N2945A, AND 2N2946A
 JAN, JANTX, JANTXV, AND JANS
4.  NATURE OF CHANGE  (Identify paragraph number and include proposed rewrite, if possible.  Attach extra sheets as needed.)
5.  REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION
6.  SUBMITTER
a. NAME (Last, First, Middle initial) b.  ORGANIZATION
c.  ADDRESS (Include Zip Code) d.  TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)
(1) Commercial
(2) DSN
    (If applicable)
(3) E-mail
7.  DATE SUBMITTED
    (YYMMDD)
8.  PREPARING ACTIVITY
a.  NAME
 Alan Barone
b.  TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)
(1) Commercial                         (2) DSN                (3) E-mail
(614) 692-0510                          850-0510              alan_barone@dscc.dla.mil
c.  ADDRESS (Include Zip Code)
Defense Supply Center Columbus,
DSCC-VAC, Columbus, OH 43216
IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE A REPLY WITHIN 45 DAYS, CONTACT:
 Defense Standardization Program Office (DLSC-LM)
  8725 John J. Kingman Road, Suite 2533
  Fort Belvoir, Vaginia 22060-6888
  Telephone (703) 767-6888     DSN 427-6888